1
Manual Motor Starter (Motor Protection Circuit Breaker)
J7MC Series
MPCB system, protection from
Overload, Phase failure and
Short Circuit
• Push-In Plus wiring Technology saves Wiring and
Maintenance time

• Certified as compliant with the main safety standards
* Based on JIS C 8201-4-1
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend Order according to the format described in Ordering Information.
J7MC- 3 @ - @@
(1) (2) (3)
For the most recent information on models that have been
certified for safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Refer to Safety Precautions on page 12.
(1) Number of poles
(2) Breaking capacity
Code Number of poles
3 3
Code Switch type
P Rocker switch
(Standard type)
R Rotary switch
(High-performance type)
(3) Rated current
Code Rated current
E16 0.16 A
E25 0.25 A
E4 0.4 A
E63 0.63 A
1 1 A
1E6 1.6 A
2E5 2.5 A
4 4 A
6 6.3 A
10 10 A
13 13 A
16 16 A
20 20 A
J7MC Series
2
Ordering Information
Main unit
Rocker switch (standard type)
Rotary switch (high-performance type)
Options (Order Separately)
Auxiliary contact unit
Alarm contact unit
Insulation stop
Rated current (A)
(Values in ( ) are the current setting range) Model
0.16 (0.1-0.16) J7MC-3P-E16
0.25 (0.16-0.25) J7MC-3P-E25
0.40 (0.25-0.4) J7MC-3P-E4
0.63 (0.4-0.63) J7MC-3P-E63
1 (0.63-1) J7MC-3P-1
1.6 (1-1.6) J7MC-3P-1E6
2.5 (1.6-2.5) J7MC-3P-2E5
4 (2.5-4) J7MC-3P-4
6.3 (4-6.3) J7MC-3P-6
10 (6.3-10) J7MC-3P-10
13 (9-13) J7MC-3P-13
16 (11-16) J7MC-3P-16
20 (14-20) J7MC-3P-20
Rated current (A)
(Values in ( ) are the current setting range) Model
0.16 (0.1-0.16) J7MC-3R-E16
0.25 (0.16-0.25) J7MC-3R-E25
0.40 (0.25-0.4) J7MC-3R-E4
0.63 (0.4-0.63) J7MC-3R-E63
1 (0.63-1) J7MC-3R-1
1.6 (1-1.6) J7MC-3R-1E6
2.5 (1.6-2.5) J7MC-3R-2E5
4 (2.5-4) J7MC-3R-4
6.3 (4-6.3) J7MC-3R-6
10 (6.3-10) J7MC-3R-10
13 (9-13) J7MC-3R-13
16 (11-16) J7MC-3R-16
20 (14-20) J7MC-3R-20
Model Auxiliary contact
J73MC-W-10 SPST-1NO
J73MC-W-01 SPST-1NC
Model Auxiliary contact
J73MC-K-10 SPST-1NO
J73MC-K-01 SPST-1NC
Model Minimum order (bag)
For main unit J77MC-A
1
(10 pcs./bag)For optional unit
(For auxiliary contact unit and alarm contact unit) J77MC-B
J7MC Series
3
Ratings/Specifications
J7MC-3P-@ (standard type)
J7MC-3R-@ (high-performance type)
*1.Full load currents are values for 200 VAC / 50 Hz, 400 VAC / 50 Hz, 4P reference motors.
Before applying them, check the full load current of the motor used.
*2.Maximum thermal current setting value
*3. JEM1195 breaking duty "O", single time breaking capacity is 50 kA.